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IN THE CENTRAL *t)rINI$TRAfl Ut TRI 9UNAL 
rflhTIoRacNtH, 	c4Lcu7rA 

P.. NO.92o? 196 

)ete of order 14.5.200. 

Sri Shyam Proeaj l3hattathejae, Son of Late Terapeda 
attacbarjea, 	Head Clerk, Sub.-Røgj0ai Otioe, trp10 1,ee' 

Pro viient Orgarti. sat a, 3lavj ehy enidhj 	awan, )j nba zar, 
Jalpaiqurt. 

00 ltcaM_ 
—versus.. 

I • 	Union of India through the Central Provictent runci 
mmiasioner, Business ParIc,25 9  •Shivajj PIarg,N, Qeihi, 

. 	Regional Provident Fu.i fmmtssjner, tkt Benqab, 
rthman & Ntcoba 	eland, 449  Partk Stree,Calcutta_1,. 

counsel for the applicant 	.. Pr. A.K.8sne'jj, 
Counsel for the rosponjents •. Pir, KeSarkart 

cORAN $ 	Hon'b].e Pir. Justice S.Narayan,Vjce..Chalrn. 

Hori'ble Pir. L.R.K.PrCSeI, fftmber(Admira rd  

!o 

LNaraan, Vice..thairmsn:.. 

The applicant being a proso tee to the post of Hmad 

Clerk(?rom the post of Upper 0ivision Clerk), at the inttjei]. 
stage )  when the O.A. was 	

11 

filed, lirpugned the seniority list 

published on 28.5,1993 	'by the Agitet Provident 

Commtssjoner. In this seniority list, the applicant's name was 

nwhere but in some earlier two seniority lists published on 

7.1.92 and on 16.7.1992,  his name was, of,  couree, there. 

Naturally, therefore, the applicant represented his c5ee 
#0? 

inclusion of his nsne from the seniority list published on 

28.6.199, on his representation, the ?esporctent.. authority 
Communicated 	him through the inpugned letter dated 20,3,1995 



that the thange in the seniority list was for the $a ft 

that his prorrotion to the post of Heai CLerk was made 

outside the rormal thennej as he was r t enttled to. 

2. 	In the subsequent development during the 

pnnJency of this 0.4, a fresh seniority list mae, howevn'i, 

published on 16.4.1997 and the applicant's name does fird 

place in that seniority list. If we confine ourselusé to this 

a8pet of the matter alone, the instant case has beme 

in?ructuoue, Here, it would not be out of place to mention 

that rnwhere in the application the applicant 	has been able 

to make out a case Tthi4djsturbjng the earlier eeniarity list, 

__ his position has been adversely affected by some One 

junior to him,, The applicant has rot been able to make out a 

case that some one junior to him has been given senior position 

In the seniority list. Of course, during the course of aigument, 

two names 	were 	referred to, C) euth° 	9ri $.mll Kumar 	ae No.1 
and Smt. Ianju Kaur, who, 	according to the applicant's side, 

were'i junior to the applicant 	but they were given some superior 

poitjon, 	In this context, itj 	pertinent to rote 	that those 

persoj 	have not been ispleaded in the case. No conparatjve 

facts have been put in in the application 	so as to cappars 	the 

applicenes with that of other two cardidates, 4pert from that 

those two Caar~d_fdates 	have at nce 	retired from 	as rvi ce On 

0 
superannuation and, therefore, there was co risk 	for the aplicantp 

A 

In future in his serviba career. 

3. 	However, going into 	ldeep into the matter, wegot 

eninpreasjn 	that the 	applicant wants his serdorityto be 

given from the date he was appointed in o?ficiatjng cepacit 

In order to appreciate his claim, as such, we t, etraiitway refer 

to the 	8pr,ointment letter 	dated 17.10.1989 whereby he 	thi, 



promotion from the post of U.t).f. to the Head Clerk. This 

litter has clearly spelt out that the proottn given to the 
applicant and yet arother was on the baais of wUhingne 33 

	

8xpr 	by them for consideration for promotion outside the 
rormal Channei. of promotion. t4o uuld like to put eøpheeie 

on the words 'for promotion outside rormej thermal, of promotion'. 

On being asked to &lucidata the matter on this aspect we were toll 
that thisprorn,tjon was male not on the baste of senterity, rather 

eomene baa to be sent to alpatgurj from eaj,jtta Heaqjta, 
8rr5,probabjy, some seniorto were not willing to go there, 3, optton5 
were in,.t ted even from jun&ors who, of course, were Sligible to 
promotion arts out of rormel thannel,, the applicant was conatlerad 
for prom-tjon ar,fle was pronte1, Added to it, we would 1ia to 
mention that clauses (3) and (4) of the promotion letter dated 
17.10,lg3g apaak that the promotion was for a tanporary period 
ard also on ad hoc ard officiating baste whithtuj rot count thwrds 

	

(oir 	probation4 or eesdority in the event of their pvomotjoi 
on regular bas.tg, It was further spelt out that Of ficiation will be 
subject to the dsciaion of the case perding before this Tribunal 
infl.4,fl7 of 1983. 

~z 

4, 	from the above facts, we (gather that ultimately the 
senIorjt, was to be arranged ard Sctad upon the regular promotion 
given to one or other incumbents. It appears that the applicant  

subsequently got a regular promotion ard, therefore, he has been 
retained in the eennrtty list dated has 

Lbaen secured on the basis of his earlier seniority in the óarlra bf 
the ad hoc promotion outside the normal thannal. 

It would be apt to point out that the applicant got regular 
promotion in the year 1992 after going throt4, the regular procse 
of recommendation by the )epartmentaj. Prontjon Committee, 

1. 
5, 	(T)h9 

rasult&Q.A.277/$S also has got some bearing 



.uui4w 

in the present case, rrom time to time the re3oondanuj,jtje3 

while publishing 	one ojther san.todty ltstFR:' raiterated 
that the 	ertorjty lists would be subject to the ret of 
0.4.277/88*  We have gone through our earlier order dated 31.8.1990 

passei in 0.4.277/080  We gather from the said order that tte 

ad hoc proaotton or officiattag pronotion had to be props1y 
dealt with on the baste of quota as also in the light of 

raguler promotion granted subsequently. In this view of the ,ntter also 

there was  necessity for the raaporients to revise the aanjojty 

liet 	 . 

In the result, we do rot find any merit in the intant 

0.A. The 0,A* is, 	i3d There shall be ro order as 	to 
costs.' 

bt 

(1 .R. K.Prasad) 
PIember(A) 

' 	.' 	 (Naray an) 

PISPI to 


